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IN REPLY REFER TO:

UNITED STATES Administration
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

Yakima Agency
P, O, Box 632
Toppenish, Washington 98948

November 15, 1967

Mr, Click Relander
Editor, Yakima Daflies
Yakima, Washington

Dear Click:

Enclosed find copies of the Federal Register on off-reservation
treaty fishing and hunting - Toppenish Wildlife Refuge., This
latter may be the one you were thinking of in relation to
“"condemnatien". This only establishes regulations on those
areas of fee patent land purchased by the Fish and Wildlife
people.

Thanks for the court petition,
Sincere}y yours,

e

\ 1)

Suﬁerintendent



IN REPLY REFER TO:

UNITED STATES Administration
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

Yakima Agency
Toppenish, Washington

March 12, 1962

Mr, Click C, Relander, City Editor
Yakima Daily Republic

114 No, 4th Street

Yakima, Washington

Dear Mr, Relander:

In response to your telephone request, you can order the map
sheets you wish from the Commanding Officer, Army Map Service,
Washington, D, C.

We have in our office two separate map sheets ~ one is map
sheet #NL 10-6; Series V502P, Yakima, which covers the reser-
vation proper., :

We also have another map sheet numbered NL 10-9; Series V502P,
covering the Dalles area which is everything from the reser-
vation south to and including the Columbia River area, I

was not certain whether you were interest®in that map sheet
also. The cost of these is $4,00 per sheet,

Sincerely yours,

Superintendent



IN REPLY REFER TO:

UNITED STATES Real Property Mgmt.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 3;2
BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
Yakima Agency
Toppenish, Washington
98948
SEP 1 - 1965

Republic Publishing Company

114 N, 4th

Yakima, Washington

Dear Sirs:

Attached is news release regarding our forthcoming public sale of
Indian trust allotted lands on September 30. Three copies of

Invitation for Bids are also enclosed.

Sincerely yours,

Superintendent ,

Enclosures
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
FIELD SERVICE
Yakima Indian Agency
Toppenish, Washington

June 1, 1 950

Mr. Click Relander
Route 3, Box 149
Yakima, Washington

Dear Mr. Relander:

I have checked over the files of our office with respect to an
Indian by the name of"Susie'alias "Yakima Susie," and find that
the Yakima Herald on December 30, 1909 carried a very informa-
tive article about her and her life.

This woman was known as Epas Susanna Eddian, Yakima allottee No.
536. Records show that she was born about 1832 and died November
3, 1911. Her father was Owhonasha and her mother's name was
Waltiwit, the records do not reveal the date of their death nor
the date of their birth.

It appears from the files that her allotment was sold to Mr. Reese
B. Brown in March 1914. The records do not indicate to which pati-
cular band of the Yakimas this woman belonged.

Tom Yallup is over around Rock Creek or Celilo and as soon as I
see him I shall convey your message to him.

I shall be very happy to be your guest as per your invitation

at the Airport Chateau. A day or two in advance of such a
dinner to allow me to arrange schedules, etc., will be appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

N
‘é&ﬁg FIEMING }~

Acting Superintendent
df/a



IN REPLY REFER TO:

UNITED STATES il
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
Yakima Indian Agency
Toppenish, Washington
May 9, 1961

Mr., Click Relander
c/o Yakima Dailies
114 N. 4th Street

Yakima, Washington

Dear Mr. Relander:

The attached letter of April 27 from the U. S, Army Engineer District,
Walla Walla, and Portland Area Office reply of May 1, regarding

a license to use certain land within the Yakima Firing Center for
cemetery purposes, are self-explanatory.

We understand you have been quite helpful in assisting the Wanapums
with some of their affairs and we wonder if you expect to be in con-
tact with them in the near future. If so, we will appreciate it

if you will bring the matter to their attention.

You are perhaps aware some of the Wanapum group are not enrolled
with the Yakima Tribe and might prefer that the matter be handled
outside the Agency. Nevertheless, we would be pleased to give them
any possible assistance.

Any information you may be able to give us will be appreciated in order
that an early reply may be made to the attached correspondence.

Sincerely yours,

tfoer-

ACTING Superintendent

Encl.



/» IN REPLY REFER TO:

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Property Menageme
BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
PORT_AND AREA CFFICE

POST  QFFICE BTX 402937
FORTL AN 8, wHEGON

MAY ] tof

U. 8. Army Englinsers

Coxrps of Engineers

Building 602, City-County Alrport
Walla Walla, Washington

Gentlemen:

Your letter of April 27, file reference NPWRM-l, Yakima FPiring Center,
Washington, with respect to a license to use certain lands within

the Yakima Firing Center Military Reservation, Washingten, for cemeterxy
purposes is being referrad to the Superintendent of the Yakima Agency
at Toppenish, Washingten, for reply.

All further negotiations and resolutions should be accomplished by
direct communication with the Superiatendent.

Sincerely yours,

-
/ D/ %’/‘7 o -
- <

A.s.cubh. Area Director

cc: Yakima w/attachment
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U.S. ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, WALLA WALLA
ADDRESS REPLY TO CORPS OF ENGINEERS

THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 8LDG. 602,
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% A B reiiier S

. _ s
.y ’( Sl £
CITY.COUNTY ARPORT

wOT 1O INDIVIDUALS WALLA WALLA, WASHINGTON

/ . i
NPWRM -1 27 April ldnl
Yakima Firing Center, Washington
Director, Porcland Area Office
Bureau of lndian Affairs Wil 15

. - 3
Post QO:ifice Box 4097

Portland ¥, Oregon

centlemen:

We have beenr told bv our Divisice office to graut the wWanapun
Band of Indians a |icense to use certain land within the Yakima Firiug
Center Military Reservation, Washingtun,
area 15 an old buriali grouna.
of the tribe.

for cemetery purposes. The
We wou.d lik= to have the correct name
Also, we would like to know where to direct correspondence
and who to look to for compiilance with the terms of the proposed license,

Ihe land was acquired by the Department of the Army with no

rights reserved or granteud to the Wanapuw Indianc for the continued
use ot this land. Since no rights are vested in the Indians, we pro-
pose yranting them a license¢ tor maintenance or the burial ground.

We witl! appreciate any 1nformation you caun glve us.

Sincerely yours,

,///~7.-f_ /ﬁ#T //LY Lo -\hhﬁ
MAX K. TYSOR o
Chief, Real Estate Division
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